AUTHORITY:

APPOINTING POWER:

MEMBERS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

TERM:

FUNCTION:

NAME

District 1

THOMAS BLAIR
McKinleyville, Ca. 95519
blairforestry@gmail.com

District 2

MARK DISTEFANO
Eureka, Ca. 95503
mdistefano@hrcllc.com

District 3
MARK ANDRE

Arcata, CA 95521

mandre@cityofarcata.rog

District 4
JAMES ABLE

Eureka, CA 95501

jable@able-Forestry.com

FORESTRY REVIEW COMMITTEE

Established by Board Order on December 29, 1952
Reestablished on December 2, 1958 by Ordinance No. 354
Ordinances 2499, 2168, 1711, 764, and 523

Board of Supervisors
Nine (9 voting--2 non-voting) (not necessary to live in district)

If possible, one voting member should be from the California Department
of Forestry, and one voting member should be from the University of
California Extension Forest Advisor’s Office.

Registered professional foresters (RPF) in good standing working in
Humboldt County. An RPF in good standing is an individual who holds a
current license issued by the Board of Forestry, and who does not have
a currently outstanding licensing action issued by the Board of Forestry.

Four (4) Years (expire on 6/30 of the 4™ year)

Technical forest-related matters of concern to Humboldt County; and
recommendations regarding matters to the Board of Supervisors and the
Planning Commission

APPOINTED REAPPOINTED EXPIRES

8/2/18 9/09/20 06/30/28

06/25/24

03/16/21 06/25/24 06/30/28

6/14/94 5/23/06 6/30/26
6/25/02

8/18/98

12/14/10

07/15/14

06/26/18

06/28/22

6/28/88 6/22/04 6/30/26
8/22/00

7/02/96

12/14/10

07/15/14

06/26/18

06/28/22
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District 5

VACANT 06/30/26
At-Large

YANA VALACHOVIC 6/27/06 12/14/10 6/30/26
County Forest Advisor 07/15/14

UC Cooperative Extension 8/21/18

5630 South Broadway 6/30/22

Eureka, Ca. 95503
(707) 445-7351
yvala@ucdavis.edu

CalFire Rep
KURT MCCRAY (remainder of the term) 02/09/21 06/30/28
CalFire — Humboldt/Del Norte Unit 06/25/24

Office: 707-726-1251

ELICIA GOLDSWORTHY 04/09/24 (Remainder of the term)  6/30/26
elicia.golworthy@greendiamond.com

GARY RYNEARSON 10/22/24 06/30/26
Rynearson54@gmail.com

Ex Officio (2)
Planning & Building

Trevor Estlow

3015 “H” St.

Eureka, CA 95501
268-3735
testlow@co.humboldt.ca.us

County Assessor
HOWARD LaHaie
(or designee)

825 5th St.

Eureka, CA 95501
476-2337

Contact: Trevor Estlow, Senior Planner, County of Humboldt Planning Division, 3015 H. Street,
phone: (707) 268-3740, fax: (707) 268-3792, testlow@co.humboldt.ca.us

F:\users\bosstaf\BOARDS.COMMISSIONS.COMMITTEES\FORESTRY REVIEW COMMITTEE\Rosters\Forestry Review
Committee Roster 010625 redacted.doc 12/23/2025


mailto:yvala@ucdavis.edu
mailto:elicia.golworthy@greendiamond.com
mailto:testlow@co.humboldt.ca.us

