

FORESTRY REVIEW COMMITTEE

AUTHORITY: Established by Board Order on December 29, 1952
Reestablished on December 2, 1958 by Ordinance No. 354
Ordinances 2499, 2168, 1711, 764, and 523

APPOINTING POWER: Board of Supervisors

MEMBERS: Nine (9 voting--2 non-voting) (not necessary to live in district)
If possible, one voting member should be from the California Department of Forestry, and one voting member should be from the University of California Extension Forest Advisor's Office.

QUALIFICATIONS: Registered professional foresters (RPF) in good standing working in Humboldt County. An RPF in good standing is an individual who holds a current license issued by the Board of Forestry, and who does not have a currently outstanding licensing action issued by the Board of Forestry.

TERM: Four (4) Years (expire on 6/30 of the 4th year)

FUNCTION: Technical forest-related matters of concern to Humboldt County; and recommendations regarding matters to the Board of Supervisors and the Planning Commission

<u>NAME</u>	<u>APPOINTED</u>	<u>REAPPOINTED</u>	<u>EXPIRES</u>
District 1 THOMAS BLAIR McKinleyville, Ca. 95519 blairforestry@gmail.com	8/2/18	9/09/20 06/25/24	06/30/28
District 2 MARK DISTEFANO Eureka, Ca. 95503 mdistefano@hrcilc.com	03/16/21	06/25/24	06/30/28
District 3 MARK ANDRE Arcata, CA 95521 mandre@cityofarcata.rog	6/14/94	5/23/06 6/25/02 8/18/98 12/14/10 07/15/14 06/26/18 06/28/22	6/30/26
District 4 JAMES ABLE Eureka, CA 95501 jable@able-Forestry.com	6/28/88	6/22/04 8/22/00 7/02/96 12/14/10 07/15/14 06/26/18 06/28/22	6/30/26

District 5

VACANT

06/30/26

At-Large

YANA VALACHOVIC	6/27/06	12/14/10	6/30/26
County Forest Advisor		07/15/14	
UC Cooperative Extension		8/21/18	
5630 South Broadway		6/30/22	
Eureka, Ca. 95503			
(707) 445-7351			
yvala@ucdavis.edu			

CalFire Rep

KURT MCCRAY (remainder of the term)	02/09/21	06/30/28
CalFire – Humboldt/Del Norte Unit	06/25/24	
Office: 707-726-1251		

ELICIA GOLDSWORTHY	04/09/24 (Remainder of the term)	6/30/26
elicia.golworthy@greendiamond.com		

GARY RYNEARSON	10/22/24	06/30/26
Rynearson54@gmail.com		

Ex Officio (2)

Planning & Building

Trevor Estlow
3015 "H" St.
Eureka, CA 95501
268-3735
testlow@co.humboldt.ca.us

County Assessor

HOWARD LaHaie
(or designee)
825 5th St.
Eureka, CA 95501
476-2337

Contact: Trevor Estlow, Senior Planner, County of Humboldt Planning Division, 3015 H. Street,
phone: (707) 268-3740, fax: (707) 268-3792, testlow@co.humboldt.ca.us